

Ferguson quote for

Dixon Well Water Line

Well House to City Connect

PIPE

• 24 CL250 CL DI FASTITE PIPE	(20)FT @ 105.00	\$2100.00
• 20 C905 DR18 CL235 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE	(40)FT @ 45.00	\$1800.00
• 12 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE	(20)FT @14.25	\$ 285.00
• 10 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE	(40)FT @ 10.15	\$ 406.00
• 8 C 900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE	(740)FT @6.69	\$4950.00
• 12GA SLD HFCCS PE30 WIRE BLUE	(1000)M @130.00	\$130.00
• 3MDBR/Y-6 DIR BURY SPLICE KIT	(1)EA @3.00	\$3.00
• 2X1000 FT DET TAPE BLK/BLUE WTR	(1)EA @22.50	\$22.50
		\$9,697.10

HDPE PIPE

• 8X40 IPS SDR11 HDPE PIPE 200#	(200)C @1226.00	\$2452.00
		\$2,452.00

CASING MATERIALS

• 12X.250 STL CASING PIPE	(90)FT @24.75	\$227.50
• 8X12 PE CASING SPACER	(11)EA @ 35.00	\$385.00
• 8X12 WRAP END SEAL	(4)EA @ 45.00	\$180.00
		\$2,792.50

BELL JOINT RESTRAINTS

--USE AS NEEDED--

• 20 SIGMA BELL REST F/C900 *PVLOK	(1)EA @ 530.00	\$530.00
• 8 SIGMA BELL REST F/C900 *PVLOK	(5)EA @ 68.98	\$344.93
		\$874.93

TOTAL \$15,816.53



Ferguson Waterworks #1832
1501 S CENTRAL AVE
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129-8355

Deliver To: randahl.lillard@ferguson.com
From: Randahl Lillard
Comments:

13:20:11 FEB 11 2015

FEI - AROK WATERWORKS #1832

Price Quotation

Page # 1

Phone : 405-672-3828

Fax : 405-672-5622

Bid No.....: B224032

Bid Date.....: 02/09/15

Quoted By.: HKB

Cust

Terms.....: CASH ON DEMAND

Customer: WATERWORKS
WATERWORKS
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73107

Ship To: WATERWORKS
WATERWORKS
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73107

Cust PO#....: CLINTON, OK

Job Name: DIXON SITE & PIPELIN

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
	***** CLINTON, OK DIXON SITE & PIPELINE ENG: BURNS & MCDONNELL BIDS: 2/11/15 ***** --- --SHEET C003 - 5'0 FROM WELL HOUSE TO CITY CONNECT --- **PIPE**				
AFT250P24	24 CL250 CL DI FASTITE PIPE	20	105.000	FT	2100.00
DR18BP20	20 C905 DR18 CL235 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE --	40	45.000	FT	1800.00
DR18BP12	12 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE	20	14.250	FT	285.00
DR18BP10	10 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE --	40	10.150	FT	406.00
DR18BPX	8 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE --	740	6.690	FT	4950.60
TW12SLDCCS30BL500	12GA SLD HFCCS PE30 WIRE BLUE 500	1000	130.000	M	130.00
3M05112858574	3M DBR/Y-6 DIR BURY SPLICE KIT	1	3.000	EA	3.00
HDU062	2X1000 FT DET TAPE BLK/BLUE WTR	1	22.500	EA	22.50
	SUBTOTAL				9697.10
	--- **HDPE PIPE**				
PEI11AX40	8X40 IPS SDR11 HDPE PIPE 200#	200	1226.000	C	2452.00
	SUBTOTAL				2452.00
	--- **CASING MATERIALS**				
DSCP25012FT	12 X .250 STL CASING PIPE	90	24.750	FT	2227.50



FEI - AROK WATERWORKS #1832

Price Quotation

Page # 2

13:20:11 FEB 11 2015

Phone : 405-672-3828

Fax : 405-672-5622

Reference No: B224032

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
PPECSX12	8X12 PE CASING SPACER	11	35.000	EA	385.00
AAW0812	8X12 WRAP END SEAL	4	45.000	EA	180.00
	SUBTOTAL				2792.50

	BELL JOINT RESTRAINTS				
	--USE AS NEEDED--				
SPWPC20	20 SIGMA BELL REST F/ C900 *PVLOK	1	530.000	EA	530.00
SPWPC8	8 SIGMA BELL REST F/ C900 *PVLOK	5	68.985	EA	344.93
	SUBTOTAL				874.93

	FITTINGS/ACCESSORIES				

PEI11HMJX	8 IPS SDR11 HDPE MJ ADPT L/A	2	125.000	EA	250.00
IMJAPHDIX	8 HDPE DIPS IPS ACCY MJ PK W/GLND	2	45.000	EA	90.00
PEI11AB9X	8 IPS SDR11 HDPE BF 90 ELL MLD	1	91.728	EA	91.73

MJTLA24	24 MJ C153 TEE L/A	1	1523.960	EA	1523.96
MJLSLA24	24X15 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	2	695.020	EA	1390.04
MJRLA2412	24X12 MJ C153 RED L/A	1	639.220	EA	639.22
MJRLA12X	12X8 MJ C153 RED L/A	1	110.980	EA	110.98
MJLSLAX	8X12 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	2	110.980	EA	221.96
MJ4LAX	8 MJ C153 45 BEND L/A	1	88.660	EA	88.66
MJRLA10X	10X8 MJ C153 RED L/A	1	89.900	EA	89.90
MJRLA2010	20X10 MJ C153 RED L/A	2	541.880	EA	1083.76
MJ9LA10	10 MJ C153 90 BEND L/A	1	173.600	EA	173.60
MJLSLA10	10X12 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	1	132.060	EA	132.06
SSLDEX24	24 DIP WDG REST GLND *ONELOK E-COAT	8	326.160	EA	2609.28
SSLCEX20	20 PVC WDG REST GLND *ONELOK E-COAT	2	272.835	EA	545.67
SSLCEX12	12 PVC WDG REST GLND *ONELOK E-COAT	2	83.025	EA	166.05
SSLCEX10	10 PVC WDG REST GLND *ONELOK E-COAT	6	78.840	EA	473.04
SSLDEX10	10 DIP WDG REST GLND *ONELOK E-COAT	1	50.220	EA	50.22
SSLCEX8	8 PVC WDG REST GLND *ONELOK E-COAT	8	41.715	EA	333.72
MJGA24	24 MJ GSKT	8	16.000	EA	128.00
MJGA20	20 MJ GSKT	2	13.530	EA	27.06
IMJGA12	12 SBR MJ GSKT	2	6.402	EA	12.80
IMJGA10	10 SBR MJ GSKT	7	4.752	EA	33.26
IMJGAX	8 SBR MJ GSKT	8	3.960	EA	31.68
TTHBNFR	3/4X4-1/2 TEF THEAD N&B	128	3.060	EA	391.68
	XYLAN BLUE TEFLON DIPPED T-BOLTS				
	& NUTS FIGURED FOR ALL!				
TTHBNFP	3/4X4 TEF THEAD N&B	164	2.850	EA	467.40
	--USE AS NEEDED--				



FEI - AROK WATERWORKS #1832

Price Quotation

Page # 3

13:20:11 FEB 11 2015

Phone : 405-672-3828

Fax : 405-672-5622

Reference No: B224032

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
APW52	52X200 FT 8 MIL POLY PIPE WRAP	1	160.000	EA	160.00 *
APW29	29X200 FT POLY PIPE WRAP 8 MIL	1	75.000	EA	75.00 *
PSPWT210	2X100 10 MIL PIPE WRAP TAPE	4	5.000	EA	20.00 *
A23201	25 LB GRAN CHLR	1	75.000	EA	75.00 *
PSLUBXL5G	5G 40 LB PIPE JT LUB NSF NEW FORM	1	55.000	EA	55.00 *
	SUBTOTAL				11540.73

	GATE VALVES				
MA23602312OL	12 MJ RW OL GATE VLV L/A	1	1595.355	EA	1595.36
PSVB562SW	2PC SCRW 16T/24B COMP CI VLV BX WTR	1	44.880	EA	44.88
SSLCEX12	12 PVC WDG REST GLND *ONELOK E-COAT	2	112.391	EA	224.78
IMJGA12	12 SBR MJ GSKT	2	6.305	EA	12.61
TTHBNFP	3/4X4 TEF THEAD N&B	16	2.867	EA	45.87
	SUBTOTAL				1923.50

	CHEMICAL INJECTION MANHOLE ASSEMBLY				

NNMH60DH	5 ID M/HOLE 0-6 W/ DOGHOUSE BS *Z W/ FLAT TOP	1	1400.000	EA	1400.00
C2008BVRL	24 M/HOLE RNG & LID EAST JORDAN IRON WORKS FOUNDRY - CROSS REFERENCED R&C TO THE CLAY & BAILEY 2007 R&C	1	465.000	EA	465.00
T5076	40# NON SHRINK CONTRACTOR GROUT	1	15.000	EA	15.00
S31500090506000	8X3/4 IP SGL SDL 7.69-9.05	1	65.513	EA	65.51
SP-SEB146BP50V	3/4 CORP BODY INJECTION QUIL ASSY 2 WEEK LEAD TIME	1	570.000	EA	570.00
PLS400S	LINK SEAL W/ SS NUT & BOLT	36	14.500	EA	522.00
	SUBTOTAL				3037.51

	TOTAL LINE WORK				32318.27

	--WELL HOUSE MATERIALS-- --5'0 OFF BLDG TO WELL HEAD--				

	--WELL HEAD BY OTHERS--				
FNWR1FFGAU	6 RR 1/8 FF 150# GSKT	1	2.421	EA	2.42
FNWNBSZ1U	6 ZN 150# FLG NUT/BOLT SET	1	7.862	EA	7.86

11,155.23
26,972.26



FEI - AROK WATERWORKS #1832

Price Quotation

Page # 4

13:20:11 FEB 11 2015

Phone : 405-672-3828

Fax : 405-672-5622

Reference No: B224032

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
FNWCBIF	3/4 BOLT INSUL	8	2.000	EA	16.00
FTPCU	6 FLG C110 TEE PC	2	193.440	EA	386.88
TAPBFUK	6X2 DI C110 125# TAP BLND FLG	1	77.500	EA	77.50
GBRNKP	LF 2X4 BRS NIP GBL	2	17.000	EA	34.00
FNWX410CK	LF 2 BRS 600# WOG 2PC THRD FP BV	1	68.314	EA	68.31
SP-V102ST	2 WELL SERV AIR VLV W/THROTTLING	1	615.000	EA	615.00
FPPPCUU	6X6'0 FLGXPE PC DI SPL	1	316.800	EA	316.80
E2106	6 MEGAFLANGE FLG ADPT	1	144.600	EA	144.60
HM00620225	LF 6 HBMAg MTR INTEG 4D BATRY NCR	1	7250.000	EA	7250.00
	HERSEY/MUELLER SYSTEMS BRAND TYPE:				
	6" HbMag Magnetic Flow Meter with				
	remote register, external 4D				
	battery, and 25ft ltron cable				
	connect.				
HHBRING6	6 HBMAg GROUNDING RNG	2	45.000	EA	90.00
FPPPCUM	6X3'0 FLGXPE PC DI SPL	2	198.600	EA	397.20
SP-S97106000600031	6 DISMANTLING JT F/ DI W/ SS	2	345.000	EA	690.00
MA26006BBLWU	6 FLG BRZ DISC L&W CHK VLV	1	1150.000	EA	1150.00
BFPCU	6 DI C110 BLND FLG PC	1	59.520	EA	59.52
MH10045NF	LF 3/4 CC X FIP CORP ST	3	30.000	EA	90.00
MDR1S0659CCF	6X3/4 CC SGL SS STRP RLSN SDL	3	37.504	EA	112.51
IBRLFBD	LF 3/4X1/2 BRS BUSH	1	3.000	EA	3.00
GBRNDP	LF 1/2X4 BRS NIP GBL	1	5.000	EA	5.00
NT58580LFD	LF 1/2 BRZ 600# THRD FP BV	1	18.000	EA	18.00
	--PRESSURE TRANSMITTER				
	AND CHLORINE INJECTION				
	QUIL BY OTHERS--				
FNW712EU	LFNP 6 DI BRZ EPDM 200# LUG BFV LO	1	175.000	EA	175.00
FNWLBZ1U	6 ZN 150# DBL SIDE LUG BFV BLT SET	2	13.658	EA	27.32
F9PCU	6 FLG 90 C110 BEND PC	1	131.440	EA	131.44
FCRPC10U	10X6 DI C110 FLG CONC RED PC	1	193.440	EA	193.44
FPP1018	10X18'0 FLGXPE CL BT DI SPL	1	1453.800	EA	1453.80
MJ9LA10	10 MJ C153 90 BEND L/A	1	173.600	EA	173.60
FNWR1FFGAU	6 RR 1/8 FF 150# GSKT	12	3.500	EA	42.00
FNWNBSS41U	6 304 SS 150# FLG NUT/BOLT SET	12	26.000	EA	312.00
FNWR1FFGA10	10 RR 1/8 FF 150# GSKT	1	8.000	EA	8.00
FNWNBSS4110	10 304 SS 150# FLG NUT/BOLT SET	1	58.622	EA	58.62
SSLDEX10	10 DIP WDG REST GLND *ONELOK E-COAT	2	50.220	EA	100.44
IMJGA10	10 SBR MJ GSKT	2	4.752	EA	9.50
PSMJTHBNFP	3/4X4 MJ T-HEAD N&B	16	1.845	EA	29.52
SS9206	6 ADJ PIPE SDL SUPP	3	150.000	EA	450.00
IGNK36	2X36 GALV RDY CUT PIPE	3	32.000	EA	96.00



FEI - AROK WATERWORKS #1832

Price Quotation

Page # 5

13:20:11 FEB 11 2015

Phone : 405-672-3828

Fax : 405-672-5622

Reference No: B224032

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
RWW1236	1/2X3-3/4 SS 304 TRUBOLT WDG ANCR	12	220.000	C	26.40
PF42873	3X4 PVC GEN DRN	1	10.000	EA	10.00
P40BEPM20	3X20 FT PVC S40 BE PIPE	20	160.000	C	32.00
P40S9M	3 PVC S40 SXS 90 ELL	1	5.000	EA	5.00
	SUBTOTAL				14868.68

	- CULVERT F/ ENTRY				
CMP152016GA	15X20 16GA MTL COR PIPE	60	15.000	FT	900.00
	SUBTOTAL				900.00

	TOTAL WELL HOUSE MATERIAL				15768.68

Net Total: \$48086.95**Tax:** \$0.00**Freight:** \$0.00**Total:** \$48086.95

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This quote is offered contingent upon the buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, or on the web at http://wolseley.com/terms_conditionsSale.html.
Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise.

LEAD LAW WARNING: It is illegal to install products that are not "lead free" in accordance with US Federal or other applicable law in potable water systems anticipated for human consumption. Products with *NP in the description are NOT lead free and can only be installed in non-potable applications. Buyer is solely responsible for product selection.

PIONEER SUPPLY

2008 POLE ROAD
MOORE, OKLAHOMA 73160
PHONE: (405) 794-7705
FAX: (405) 799-6427

** QUOTATION **

PROJECT: DIXON SITE AND PIPE LINE

LOCATION: CLINTON, OK.

BID DATE:

ENGINEER: BURNS McDONNELL

<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>EA / LF</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
40	LF	20" C-905 DR-18 PVC PIPE ✓	\$43.31	\$1,732.40
40	LF	12 GAUGE TRACER WIRE	\$0.14	\$5.60
1	EA	20" C-905 PVC BELL JOINT RESTRAINT	\$498.34	\$498.34
2	EA	20" X 10" MJ REDUCER L/MJ ACC	\$433.00	\$866.00
2	EA	20" MJ RESTRAINT W/STD. MJ ACC	\$307.00	\$614.00
2	EA	10" MJ RESTRAINT W/STD. MJ ACC	\$121.66	\$243.32
20	LF	10" C-900 DR-18 PVC PIPE ✓	\$9.65	\$193.00
20	LF	12 GAUGE TRACER WIRE	\$0.14	\$2.80
1	EA	10" MJ LONG SLEEVE L/MJ ACC	\$42.00	\$42.00
1	EA	10" MJ 90 DEGREE BEND L/MJ ACC	\$100.00	\$100.00
1	EA	10" X 8" MJ REDUCER L/MJ ACC	\$99.70	\$99.70
1	EA	8" PVC MJ RESTRAINT W/STD. MJ ACC	\$83.93	\$83.93
5	EA	10" MJ RESTRAINT W/STD. MJ ACC	\$121.00	\$605.00
NOTE: NO DETAIL SHEET AVAILABLE SHOWING 10" CONNECTION				
740	LF	8" C-900 DR-18 PVC PIPE ✓	\$6.31	\$4,669.40
740	LF	12 GAUGE TRACER WIRE	\$0.14	\$103.60
6	EA	8" C-900 PVC BELL JOINT RESTRAINT	\$94.00	\$564.00
1	EA	8" X 3/4" CC SGL. SS STRAP EPOXY SADDLE	\$50.00	\$50.00
1	EA	3/4" CC X FIP NO-LEAD BRASS CORP STOP	\$69.54	\$69.54
1	EA	8" MJ CAP L/MJ ACC	\$69.80	\$69.80
1	EA	8" PVC MJ RESTRAINT W/STD. MJ ACC	\$83.93	\$83.93
232	LF	8" SDR-11 DUCTILE IRON PIPE SIZE NSF POLY PIPE	\$8.64	\$2,004.48
232	LF	12 GAUGE TRACER WIRE	\$0.14	\$32.48
1	EA	8" SDR-11 D.I.P. SIZE POLY BUTT-FUSE 90 DEGREE BEND	\$100.00	\$100.00
2	EA	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE L/MJ ACC	\$100.00	\$200.00
2	EA	8" PVC MJ RESTRAINT W/STD. MJ ACC	\$83.93	\$167.86
2	EA	8" SDR-11 D.I.P. SIZE POLY MJ ADAPTER W/ACC	\$100.00	\$200.00
4	EA	12" X 8" CASING END SEAL	\$66.00	\$264.00
8	EA	12" X 8" CTR'D POLY CASING SPACER	\$51.66	\$413.28

**NOTE : QUOTED AS ALL OR NOTHING BID- EXCEPT 10" TAPPING MATERIAL
NO DETAIL SHEET FOR 10" CONNECTION**